January 2007
DAC104S085
10-Bit Micro Power QUAD Digital-to-Analog Converter with
Rail-to-Rail Output
General Description
The DAC104S085 is a full-featured, general purpose QUAD
10-bit voltage-output digital-to-analog converter (DAC) that
can operate from a single +2.7V to 5.5V supply and consumes

Ordering Information
Order Numbers Temperature Range Package Top Mark
DAC104S085CISD −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +105°C LLP X69C
DAC104S085CISDX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +105°C LLP Tape-and-Reel X69C
DAC104S085CIMM −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +105°C MSOP X68C
DAC104S085CIMMX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +105°C MSOP Tape-and-Reel X68C
DAC104S085EVAL  Evaluation Board (MSOP)
Block Diagram
20195303
www.national.com 2
D